## RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-716:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, after "(DEFINITIONS)," <u>insert</u> "55.108 (POWERS AND DUTIES),";
- (2) On page 2, lines 13-18, <u>strike</u> all lines in their entirety and insert

"Section 1. Amending Sections 55.105 (Boundaries of Jacksonville Downtown Area), 55.106 (Definitions), 55.108 (Powers and Duties), and 55.112 (Project and Program Funding), Part 1 (Downtown Investment Authority), Chapter 55 (Downtown Investment Authority), Ordinance Code. Sections 55.105 Downtown (Boundaries of Jacksonville Area), 55.106 (Definitions), 55.108 (Powers and Duties), and 55.112 (Project and Program Funding), Part 1 (Downtown Investment Authority), Chapter 55 (Downtown Investment Authority), Ordinance Code, are hereby amended to read as follows:";

- (3) On page 5, line 3, after "District" insert "Use and Form";
- (4) On page 10, line 31 and page 11, lines 1-8, strike all lines in their entirety;
- (5) On page 13, line 24, after "project's" <u>insert</u> "return on investment,";
- (6) On page 14, lines 11-12, strike "DIA boundary area" and insert "Downtown";
- (7) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

## Form Approved:

## /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1599961-v1-2023-716\_Rules\_Amd.docx